

OUR LADY OF FATIMA SCHOOL

A Tradition of Catholic Faith, Family, Stewarship & Excellence

REGISTRATION & FINANCIAL AGREEMENT 2023-2024 School Year

TUITION FEES

11 Months: July 2023 - May 2024

- TK Tuition = \$650/Month/Child
- TK Tuition (Each Addt'l Child) = \$552.50/Month/Child
- K-8 Tuition = \$535/Month/Child
- K-8 Tuition (Each Addt'l Child) = \$454.75/Month/Child

OR 12 Months: July 2023 - June 2024

- TK Tuition = \$595.83/Month/Child
- TK Tuition (Each Addt'l Child) = \$506.46/Month/Child
- K-8 Tuition = \$490.42/Month/Child
- K-8 Tuition (Each Addt'l Child) = \$416.85/Month/Child

REGISTRATION FEES

• TK Registration Fee = \$260/Child

• K-8 Registration Fee = \$620/Child

PARENT PARTICIPATION OPT OUT

- Service Hours = \$20/hour missed
 - -15 hours per Trimester I
 - -12 hours per Trimester II
 - -13 hours per Trimester III
- Oktoberfest Service Hours = \$100/hour missed

- Jog-a-Thon (First Child) = \$450* Due: Dec 8th
- Jog-a-Thon (Each Addt'l Child) = \$100*
 *Includes a Knotts Berry Farm Ticket
- Pancake Breakfast = \$32/family (4 tickets)

MISCELLANEOUS FEES**

- Technology Fee = \$250/family Due: Mar 22nd
- No FACTS Fee = \$100/family Due: Sept 22nd
- Sacrament Preparation Fee = \$50/child Due: Apr 26th
- 8th Grade Graduation Fee = \$250/child Due: Apr 26th
- Drama Fee = \$50/child* Due: Jan 26th

*Includes a production t-shirt

- Missed Parent Meeting = \$50/meeting
- Returned Check Fee = \$25/check

- Sports Maintenace Fee = \$100/family
- Sports Participation Fee = \$125/sport

includes: Volleyball, Basketball, Flag Football, Soccer, and Softball

- Sports Participation Fee = \$45/sport
 - includes: Cross Country, Track & Field
- Decathlon Fee = \$50*

*Includes a sweatshirt

AFTER SCHOOL CARE (3PM-6PM)

- Full-Time Registration = \$50/family Part-Time Registration = \$20/family
 - 1 child \$40 per month
 - 1 child \$190 per month 2 children - \$300 per month
- 2 children \$95 per month
- 3 children \$410 per month
- 3 children \$150 per month
- *Fees for registered students are prorated for the short months of August, December, April and June*

OVERFLOW AFTER SCHOOL CARE

- Regular Day (Mon-Fri 3-6pm) = **\$25**/hour
- Early Release Day (until 3pm) = \$30 per child
- Any day after 6pm = \$2/minute per child

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED AT REGISTRATION (new families)

- Baptismal Certificate
- Birth Certificate (Original per child applying)
- Original Immunization Records

- Current Report Card
- Wallet-size family photo (4x6 or smaller)

^{**} This does not include all fees for the school year such as field trips, PTO events, and additional fundraisers**

NOTICE TO 8TH GRADE FAMILIES

• Families of graduating 8th grade students must have a zero balance on their family account by May 1st. If there is an outstanding balance after May 1st, students may not be allowed to participate in 8th grade activities, privileges, field trips, and graduation events. Report cards and diplomas will be withheld until accounts are paid in full, and prospective high schools will be notifies of the family's unpaid balance.

TUITION / FINANCIAL AGREEMENT

- All tuition will be paid to Our Lady of Fatima School in full (One month free tuition if paid in full by August 25th, 2023) or on a monthly payment plan through FACTS TUITION MANAGEMENT CO. All families must go to the FACT TUITION MANAGEMENT website and must have a FACTS account set up by August 25th, 2023. An annual start up fee of \$49.00 will be charged to all families participating in FACTS (Tuition payments cannot begin without payment of this start up fee). Family accounts with prior balances not paid in full by June 30th (or not on a FACTS payment plan) will be subject to a 3% tuition increase and your child's space will not be guaranteed for the upcoming school year.
- By signing the Registraton & Financial Agreement, parents/guardians of enrolled students agree to the following:
 - 1. Pay tuition and fees for my child/children as established by Our Lady Of Fatima School for the 2023-2024 school year by the established due dates.
 - 2. Annual tuition is to be paid either in full (One month free tuition if paid in full by August 25th, 2023) or in equal monthly installments with the first payment due in July with subsequent payments due each month.
 - 3. Any uncollected annual registration and/or any financial obligations are due by June 30th. If your account is not made current, or a FACTS payment plan is not agreed upon and set up, your child(ren) will not be admitted on the first day of the next school year.
 - 4. Participate in and be financially responsible for the mandatory school fundraising programs.
 - 5. In the event I/We fail to make tuition and fee payments as agreed, I/We agree that Our Lady of Fatima School may, at its sole option and discretion, enforce any and/or all of the following penalties:
 - > Charge a 10% late fee for all payments not received by the last business day of the each month.
 - > Suspend the right of the student(s) to attend and participate in classes and activites at Our Lady of Fatima School at any point at which tuition and fees become more than 60 days in arrears. Suspension will continue until the amount in arrears is paid or satisfactory arrangements for taking care of the past due balanc has been made and approved by the Principal and Business Office.
 - > Uncollected tuition and fees may be turned over for collections action (i.e., small claims court, referral to a collection agency).
 - 6. A returned check fee of \$25.00 will be charged for any check that is not cleared through the bank (NSF check/bounced check).
 - 7. Obligation to pay all charges/fees for the full academic year is unconditional. Registration fees will not be refunded.
- The undersigned hereby agrees to the expectations set forth above and accepts the terms of this agreement.

	_	
Parent/ Guardian Print and Sign		Date

Ī		